TERANG JUMPS REVIEW PANEL REPORT

Date: Friday 22 March 2019
Track: Soft 5
Penetrometer: 6.66

Weather: Overcast

Rail:

Jumps Review

Panel:

Out 2m 1000m - WP, True Remainder

Race 1- Decron Maiden Hurdle 3200m

Finished

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Lost Rider

Scratched

Horse

O7. Startierra

05. Newbury

03. Fulmineus

06. October Date

0O1. Cool Dude

02. Diamond
Geyser(IRE)

04. Golden Flag(NZ)

Jockey

Braidon Small

Richard Cully

Jarrod Lynch

Steven Pateman

Lee Horner

Will Gordon

Darryl Horner
(Jnr)

Margin S.P.

$4.80

1/2 Length $4

11/4
41
Length $
2 $1.60F
21/2
1
Length 33
$20

James Hitchcock, Ron Hall, Josh Grimwood, Dr Grace Forbes

Weigh
t

68.5

68.5

68.5

68.5

68.5

68.5

68.5

Racing
V:ctor:a

@

Comments

Jumped the ninth obstacle awkwardly
Jumped the fifth, eighth and ninth obstacles awkwardly

Jumped the fourth and eighth obstacles awkwardly

Jumped the second obstacle awkwardly

Jumped the third obstacle awkwardly

Made a faulty jump at the fifth obstacle and knuckled on
landing


http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=972159&txtHorseName=Startierra
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=988268&txtHorseName=Newbury
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=940385&txtHorseName=Fulmineus
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=976387&txtHorseName=October+Date
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5014143&txtHorseName=Cool+Dude
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5042954&txtHorseName=Diamond+Geyser%28IRE%29
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5042954&txtHorseName=Diamond+Geyser%28IRE%29
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5049836&txtHorseName=Golden+Flag%28NZ%29

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: Diamond Geyser
Comments

Diamond Geyser

e Made a faulty jump at the fifth obstacle and knuckled on landing dislodging rider W. Gordon
e The horse has now competed in three jumps races and failed to finish the course on all occasions. Therefore, the JRP advised
connections that Diamond Geyser will need to complete a 2800m Hurdle trial to the satisfaction of the JRP before it can race again.

Race 2- Laurie Kenna OAM Memorial BM120 Hurdle 3200m

Finished Horse Jockey
Ist 02. Killarney Kid(NZ) |Steven Pateman
2nd 04. Zuhayr Darryl Horner (Jnr)
3rd 06. Tangara Martin Kelly

4th O5. Blues Breaker(NZ) Ronan Short

5th 07. Montauk Will Gordon

6th 03. Getting Leggie Richard Cully

Scratched |01. Mannertone Braidon Small

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Margin S.P.
$1.50F
14 $17

11/4 Length | $51

5 $12

14 $5

11/2 Length | $5.50

Weigh

t

70

67.5

66.5

67

65.5

68.5

70.5

Comments

Approaching the ninth shifted abruptly

Jumped the sixth obstacle awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped second obstacle awkwardly. Jumped
eighth obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing

Jumped satisfactorily


http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=974058&txtHorseName=Killarney+Kid%28NZ%29
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=942744&txtHorseName=Zuhayr
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=928763&txtHorseName=Tangara
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5241938&txtHorseName=Blues+Breaker%28NZ%29
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=982986&txtHorseName=Montauk
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=984282&txtHorseName=Getting+Leggie
http://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=913994&txtHorseName=Mannertone

